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Appendix
No.
5.

Summary
of

Valuations
of
the

Fund
outlined
in
the

Bill
and
of

Modifications
thereof.

'resent
Value
of

Description
of
Scheme.

For
Future Service.

Pensions. For
Back Service.

To Widows.Annuities.

Beturn
of

£e.turn
of f

Contributions
r^5"?,e ti°'

at
Death

Contributions
(no
Widows

pe^f'

and
Children,.
£"

TotalLiability.
Future Contributions.
NetLiability.

To Children.

I

(1-)
I

(18)

f

MaleS

Scheme
asin

the
Bill,
with

addition
of

annuities
to

widows
and
i

children
of

pensioners

Total

(2)£ 1,160.510103,511
(3)£ 1,023,32537,231

(4)£ 266,717
(5) £ 86,176

(6)£ 11,3853,738

(7) £ 12,901400

(8) £ 2,561,014 144,880
(9)£ 744,794 37,743

(10) £ 1,816,220107,137
'

r» "9

••

1

266,717
86,176
,

13,301
2,705,894

782,537
1,923,357

1,264,021
1,060,556

15,123

tt
„o-

I

Males

II
(18)

Females

Scheme
as
in
the
Bill.
Contributions
5%,
6%,
7%,

and-!

10
%

(Total

1,160,510103,511
1,023,32537,231

166,541
79,714

11,3853,738

12,901
I

400
'| !

2,454,376 144,880
744,794 37,743

1,709,582107,137

••

••

1,264,021
1,060,556

166,541
79,714

15,123

13,301
2,599,256

782,537
1,816,719

111
(
18>.Kales

Scheme
as
in
the
Bill,
with
modified

contributions.
(Contri--^

buttons
5%,
6%,
7%
8%,
9%,
and

10%)

j

Total

1,160,510103,511
1,023,32537,231

166,541
79,714

12,5553,887

12,901400

2,455,546 145,029
842,337 39,798

1,613,209105,231
O

■•

1,264,021
1,060,556

166,541
79,714

1.6,442

13,301
2,600,575

882,135
1,718,440

IV
-(
18
>

Kales

Scheme
as
in
the
Bill,
with
half
back
service
only

....-j1Total

1,160,510103,511
563,341 18,616

166,541
79,714

11,3853,738

12,901400

1,994,392126,265
744,794 37,743

1,249,59888,522

1,264,021
I

581,957
166,541
j

79,714

15,123

13,301
2,120,657

782,537
1,338,120
|

J

ioa\

I

Males

'

'
Females

As
in
I

(18),
with
widows'

annuities
increased
to

£26.. -[Total

1,160,510
i

103,511
i

1,023,325
!

37,231
|

385,258
86,176
!

11,3853,738

12,901400

2,679,555 144,880
744,794
!

37,743
j'

1,934,761
!

' 107,137

"

1,264,021
1,060,556

385,258
86,176

15,123

13,301
2,824,435

782,537
2,041,898

H
(
26>

Kales

As
in
II
(18),
with
widows'

annuities
increased
to

£26

..itTotal

1,160,510103,511
1,023,32537,231

240,559
79,714

11,3853,738

12,901400

2,528,394 144,880
744,794 37,743

;

1,783,600107,137
|

1,264,021
1,060,556

•• 240,559
79,714

!

15,123
]

13,301
2,673,274

782,537
1,890,737

00

n
ma\

I

Males

111
(26)

Females

As
in
III
(18),
with
widows'

annuities
increased
to
£26..-j(Total

1,160,510103,511

!

1,023,32537,231
I

!

240,559
ji

;

79,714

I

12,555
!

3,887
!i

12,901400

1

2,529,564
!

145,029
i

842,337 39,798
1,687,227105,231

1,264,021
1,060,556

j|

16,442

13,301

882,135
:

i

fto

240,559
79,714

2,674,593

1,792,458

IV
<26>

(Females

As
in
IV
(18),
with
widows'

annuities
increased
to]£26J
.J •

(Total

1,160,510103,511
563,341 18,616

240,559
79,714

11,3853,738

12,901400

2,068,410 126,265
744,794 37,743
J

1,323,616
!

88,522

•'

1,264,021
581,957
240,559
79,714

15,123

13,301
2,194,675

782,537
1,412,138
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